DF-52428:A3 • 4/20/10 — Page 1 of 4
SpectrAlert® Advance
Selectable Output CHR, CHW Chimes
and CHSR, CHSW Chime/Strobes
Audio/Visual Devices
DF-52428:A3 • G-236
General
System Sensor SpectrAlert® Advance selectable-output

• CSFM approved: file 7125-1653:188 (CHSR, CHSW); file
7135-1653:189 (CHR, CHW).
Ordering Information
CHR: Chime, red.
CHRA: Same as above with ULC listing.
CHW: Chime, white.
CHWA: Same as above with ULC listing.
CHSR: Chime/strobe, red.
CHSRA: Same as above with ULC listing.
CHSW: Chime/strobe, white.
CHSWA: Same as above with ULC listing.
BBS-2: Backbox skirt, wall, red.
BBS-2A: Same as above with ULC listing.
BBSW-2: Backbox skirt, wall white.
BBSW-2A: Same as above with ULC listing.
Current Draw, UL Maximum (mA RMS)
Input, Pattern, dB Out
8 – 17.5 Volts 16 – 33 Volts
15 cd 15/75 cd 15 cd 15/75 cd 30 cd 75 cd 95 cd 110 cd 115 cd
DC, 1-Second Chime, HIGH 131 142 65 76 94 160 185 207 213
DC, 1-Second Chime, LOW 131 142 64 75 92 157 183 203 212
DC, 1/4-Second Chime, HIGH 129 142 66 75 95 159 184 205 212
DC, 1/4-Second Chime, LOW 129 142 64 74 91 155 181 204 211
DC, Temporal Chime, HIGH 125 142 64 74 91 156 181 205 211
DC, Temporal Chime, LOW 129 141 65 75 92 155 180 200 209
DC, 5-Second Whoop, HIGH 133 145 70 81 99 165 189 210 217
DC, 5-Second Whoop, LOW 130 143 66 77 95 160 186 206 214
DC, One-Time Chime 127 141 64 76 93 156 182 203 210
FWR, 1-Second Chime, HIGH 128 150 72 82 98 158 183 202 210
FWR, 1-Second Chime, LOW 127 150 71 81 97 157 182 202 210
FWR, 1/4-Second Chime, HIGH 129 149 72 82 99 160 183 203 211
FWR, 1/4-Second Chime, LOW 128 149 71 81 97 154 179 196 205
FWR, Temporal Chime, HIGH 128 148 71 81 97 157 179 199 206
FWR, Temporal Chime, LOW 125 147 71 81 97 156 180 200 206
FWR, 5-Second Whoop, HIGH 136 152 84 93 110 170 193 212 220
FWR, 5-Second Whoop, LOW 132 150 77 86 102 161 184 203 214
FWR, One-Time Chime 127 147 72 82 97 157 181 200 210
DF-52428:A3 • 4/20/10 — Page 3 of 4
Tone Selection
Chime tone selection is accomplished by using the rotary switch on the back
of the product. The current draw and sound measurements for various
chime tones are listed below.
Chime Current Draw,
UL Maximum (mA RMS)
Sound Output (dBA), Chime and Chime/Strobe
SpectrAlert Advance Chime/Strobe Dimensions
Sound Pattern dB
8 – 17.5 Volts 16 – 33 Volts
DC FWR DC FWR
1-Second Chime HIGH 34 mA 50 mA 58 mA 51 mA
1-Second Chime LOW 30 mA 51 mA 51 mA 54 mA
1/4-Second Chime HIGH 34 mA 51 mA 50 mA 50 mA
1/4-Second Chime LOW 31 mA 51 mA 50 mA 52 mA
Temporal Chime HIGH 30 mA 50 mA 48 mA 54 mA
Temporal Chime LOW 30 mA 47 mA 50 mA 51 mA
5-Second Whoop HIGH 32 mA 52 mA 34 mA 54 mA
5-Second Whoop LOW 30 mA 40 mA 34 mA 52 mA
One Test Chime HIGH 48 mA 49 mA 50 mA 50 mA
Switch
Setting Sound Pattern dB
8 – 17.5 Volts 16 – 33 Volts
DC FWR DC FWR
1 1-Second Chime HIGH 58 dBA 59 dBA 61 dBA 61 dBA
2 1-Second Chime LOW 53 dBA 54 dBA 55 dBA 55 dBA
3 1/4-Second Chime HIGH 63 dBA 64 dBA 66 dBA 66 dBA
4 1/4-Second Chime LOW 58 dBA 59 dBA 60 dBA 60 dBA
5 Temporal Chime HIGH 62 dBA 64 dBA 68 dBA 69 dBA
6 Temporal Chime LOW 55 dBA 57 dBA 60 dBA 60 dBA
7 5-Second Whoop HIGH 68 dBA 71 dBA 75 dBA 77 dBA
8 5-Second Whoop LOW 62 dBA 64 dBA 67 dBA 68 dBA
9 One Test Chime HIGH 57 dBA 55 dBA 61 dBA 57 dBA
Chime Patterns
Setting Repetition Rate dB Out